



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/23/2022

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00503

Job # : 21-4404

Contract No : CO-00503-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : E-54 Sanitary Sewer Project

Time And Date : 6/23/2022 at 2pm

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00503 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00503 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00503 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
1	103.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Curb	LF	\$3.00	111	\$333.00	\$4.00	111	\$444.00	\$5.00	111	\$555.00
2	103.3	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	\$2.00	847	\$1,694.00	\$2.00	847	\$1,694.00	\$10.00	847	\$8,470.00
3	299 (SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Fill	CY	\$157.00	291	\$45,687.00	\$210.00	291	\$61,110.00	\$160.00	291	\$46,560.00
4	299 (SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Flowable Fill	CY	\$157.00	92	\$14,444.00	\$210.00	92	\$19,320.00	\$160.00	92	\$14,720.00
5	432	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Riprap (Common) with Filter Fabric (2' Min. Thickness)	SY	\$97.00	587	\$56,939.00	\$170.00	587	\$99,790.00	\$200.00	587	\$146,750.00
6	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb	LF	\$35.00	111	\$3,885.00	\$45.00	111	\$4,995.00	\$40.00	111	\$4,440.00
7	502.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Sidewalk	SY	\$70.00	94	\$6,580.00	\$170.00	94	\$15,980.00	\$100.00	94	\$9,400.00
8	507	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Fence Gate 16' Type 1	EA	\$4,000.00	4	\$16,000.00	\$3,910.00	4	\$15,640.00	\$2,000.00	4	\$8,000.00
9	508	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove and Replace Existing Fencing	LF	\$30.00	182	\$5,460.00	\$100.00	182	\$18,200.00	\$35.00	182	\$6,370.00
10	515	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Topsoil	CY	\$30.00	26	\$780.00	\$67.00	26	\$1,742.00	\$40.00	26	\$1,040.00
11	520.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hydromulching	SY	\$0.50	233	\$116.50	\$4.00	233	\$932.00	\$6.00	233	\$1,398.00
12	SP 540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control (Segment A)	LS	\$72,400.00	1	\$72,400.00	\$130,000.00	1	\$130,000.00	\$95,000.00	1	\$95,000.00
13	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Protection	LF	\$0.01	21,025	\$210.25	\$1.00	21,025	\$21,025.00	\$1.00	21,025	\$21,025.00
14	846	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		2" Air Release Valve Assembly	EA	\$18,000.00	2	\$37,200.00	\$20,100.00	2	\$40,200.00	\$30,200.00	2	\$60,400.00
15	SS 8280	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		20" Plug Valve with 6" Valve Box, Complete	EA	\$26,315.00	2	\$52,630.00	\$45,300.00	2	\$90,600.00	\$29,000.00	2	\$58,000.00
16	SS 8280	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" Plug Valve with 6" Valve Box, Complete	EA	\$54,315.00	2	\$108,630.00	\$78,500.00	2	\$157,000.00	\$52,500.00	2	\$105,000.00
17	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE (DR 11)(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$398.50	5,120	\$2,040,320.00	\$230.00	5,120	\$1,177,600.00	\$320.00	5,120	\$1,638,400.00
18	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" Class 200 DIPS HDPE (DR 11)(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$559.70	22	\$12,313.40	\$3,370.00	22	\$74,140.00	\$1,620.00	22	\$35,640.00
19	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE (DR 11) (Additional Cost to install main in a min 48" trench)	LF	\$1.00	5,120	\$5,120.00	\$2.00	5,120	\$10,240.00	\$40.00	5,120	\$204,800.00
20	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" Class 200 DIPS HDPE (DR 11) (Additional Cost to install main in a min 48" trench)	LF	\$1.00	22	\$22.00	\$4.00	22	\$88.00	\$40.00	22	\$880.00
21	848.7(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Forcemain (All Depths) (Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$63.00	5,142	\$323,946.00	\$110.00	5,142	\$565,620.00	\$90.00	5,142	\$462,780.00
22	848.7(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Segment A (All Depths) (Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$94.00	15,883	\$1,493,002.00	\$110.00	15,883	\$1,747,130.00	\$105.00	15,883	\$1,667,715.00
23	848.7(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Forcemain (All Depths) (Additional Cost to trench a min 6" trench)	LF	\$1.00	5,142	\$5,142.00	\$25.00	5,142	\$128,550.00	\$25.00	5,142	\$128,550.00
24	848.7(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Segment A (All Depths)(Additional Cost to trench a min 96" trench)	LF	\$1.00	15,883	\$15,883.00	\$110.00	15,883	\$1,747,130.00	\$65.00	15,883	\$1,032,395.00
25	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole with 3' Top Slab	EA	\$26,015.00	1	\$26,015.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$55,300.00	1	\$55,300.00
26	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole, Miter	EA	\$25,915.00	17	\$440,555.00	\$68,000.00	17	\$1,156,000.00	\$37,300.00	17	\$634,100.00
27	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tee Base Fiberglass Drop Manhole	EA	\$26,515.00	1	\$26,515.00	\$120,000.00	1	\$120,000.00	\$44,700.00	1	\$44,700.00
28	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole	EA	\$23,115.00	3	\$69,345.00	\$70,000.00	3	\$210,000.00	\$37,200.00	3	\$111,600.00

RFCSP price is not the sole contributing factor



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/23/2022

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00503

Job # : 21-4404

Contract No : CO-00503-01

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM

PO Box :2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

TABULATION OF BIDS

Proposal : E-54 Sanitary Sewer Project

Time And Date : 6/23/2022 at 2pm

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00503 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00503 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00503 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
29	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Vented Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole	EA	\$27,015.00	2	\$54,030.00	\$75,000.00	2	\$150,000.00	\$42,200.00	2	\$84,400.00
30	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Vented Tee Base Fiberglass Manhole, Miter	EA	\$27,995.00	10	\$279,950.00	\$80,000.00	10	\$800,000.00	\$41,200.00	10	\$412,000.00
31	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Vented Tee Base Fiberglass Drop Manhole	EA	\$30,115.00	1	\$30,115.00	\$115,000.00	1	\$115,000.00	\$48,900.00	1	\$48,900.00
32	857(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		36" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 20'-25')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$505.50	34	\$17,187.00	\$470.00	34	\$15,980.00	\$1,080.00	34	\$36,720.00
33	857(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 5'-10')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$462.50	2,650	\$1,225,625.00	\$290.00	2,650	\$768,500.00	\$397.50	2,650	\$1,053,375.00
34	857(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 10'-15')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$462.50	8,034	\$3,715,725.00	\$300.00	8,034	\$2,410,200.00	\$397.50	8,034	\$3,193,515.00
35	857(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 15'-20')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$462.50	4,330	\$2,002,625.00	\$320.00	4,330	\$1,385,600.00	\$397.50	4,330	\$1,721,175.00
36	857(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 20'-25')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$462.50	835	\$386,187.50	\$340.00	835	\$283,900.00	\$437.50	835	\$365,312.50
37	857(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		36" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 20'-25')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 96" trench)	LF	\$22.00	34	\$748.00	\$90.00	34	\$3,400.00	\$145.00	34	\$4,930.00
38	857(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 5'-10')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 96" trench)	LF	\$22.00	2,650	\$58,300.00	\$50.00	2,650	\$132,500.00	\$52.00	2,650	\$137,800.00
39	857(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 10'-15')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 96" trench)	LF	\$22.00	8,034	\$176,748.00	\$70.00	8,034	\$562,380.00	\$52.00	8,034	\$417,768.00
40	857(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 15'-20')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 96" trench)	LF	\$22.00	4,330	\$95,260.00	\$80.00	4,330	\$346,400.00	\$52.00	4,330	\$225,160.00
41	857(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72) (Open Cut 20'-25')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 96" trench)	LF	\$22.00	835	\$18,370.00	\$90.00	835	\$75,150.00	\$65.00	835	\$54,275.00
42	858(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Class B - 2,000 psi Concrete Encasement	CY	\$132.00	1,098	\$144,936.00	\$150.00	1,098	\$164,700.00	\$350.00	1,098	\$384,300.00
43	858(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Class B - 2,000 psi Concrete Encasement	CY	\$132.00	1,147	\$151,404.00	\$150.00	1,147	\$172,050.00	\$350.00	1,147	\$401,450.00
44	865	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Bypass Pumping Small Diameter Sanitary Sewer Mains	LS	\$44,000.00	1	\$44,000.00	\$28,800.00	1	\$28,800.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
45	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main TV Inspection, Post (All Sizes)	LF	\$1.25	16,233	\$20,291.25	\$1.00	16,233	\$16,233.00	\$3.00	16,233	\$48,699.00
46	02300-B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation and Primary Liner Reach 2	LF	\$2,256.00	230	\$518,880.00	\$2,400.00	230	\$552,000.00	\$2,500.00	230	\$575,000.00
47	02300-C	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Vista Ridge Pipeline (JB-1A, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	170	\$343,230.00	\$1,750.00	170	\$297,500.00	\$2,050.00	170	\$348,500.00
48	02300-D	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Vista Ridge Pipeline (JB-1B, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	170	\$343,230.00	\$1,750.00	170	\$297,500.00	\$2,050.00	170	\$348,500.00
49	02300-E	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Vista Ridge Pipeline (JB-2A, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	135	\$272,565.00	\$1,450.00	135	\$195,750.00	\$2,050.00	135	\$276,750.00
50	02300-F	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Vista Ridge Pipeline (JB-2B, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	135	\$272,565.00	\$1,450.00	135	\$195,750.00	\$2,050.00	135	\$276,750.00
51	02300-G	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Dusty Canyon (JB-3A, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	200	\$403,800.00	\$1,450.00	200	\$290,000.00	\$2,050.00	200	\$410,000.00
52	02300-H	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Dusty Canyon (JB-3B, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	200	\$403,800.00	\$1,450.00	200	\$290,000.00	\$1,750.00	200	\$350,000.00
53	02300-M	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Existing SAWS Manhole (JB-8A, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	50	\$100,950.00	\$1,450.00	50	\$72,500.00	\$1,750.00	50	\$87,500.00
54	02300-N	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Existing SAWS Manhole (JB-8B, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	50	\$100,950.00	\$1,450.00	50	\$72,500.00	\$1,750.00	50	\$87,500.00
55	02300-O	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation at Future Gold Canyon Road (JB-9, Seg A)	LF	\$2,019.00	120	\$242,280.00	\$1,450.00	120	\$174,000.00	\$1,750.00	120	\$210,000.00
56	02360-D	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reach 2 Access Shaft	LS	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$40,500.00	1	\$40,500.00

RFP price is not the sole contributing factor



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/23/2022

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00503

Job # : 21-4404

Contract No : CO-00503-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : E-54 Sanitary Sewer Project

Time And Date : 6/23/2022 at 2pm

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00503 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00503 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00503 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
57	02360-E	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reach 2 Recovery Shaft	LS	\$14,100.00	1	\$14,100.00	\$85,000.00	1	\$85,000.00	\$40,500.00	1	\$40,500.00
58	02360-F	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jack and Bore Pits for JB-1, JB-2, and JB-8 (Includes 4 EA)	LS	\$152,100.00	1	\$152,100.00	\$210,000.00	1	\$210,000.00	\$230,000.00	1	\$230,000.00
59	02360-G	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jack and Bore Pits for JB-3 (Includes 4 EA)	LS	\$50,700.00	1	\$50,700.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$80,000.00	1	\$80,000.00
60	02360-K	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jack and Bore Pits for JB-9 (Includes 2 EA)	LS	\$25,350.00	1	\$25,350.00	\$70,000.00	1	\$70,000.00	\$37,500.00	1	\$37,500.00
61	02420-B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in Reach 2 (30" FRP (ASTM D-3262) (SN 72))	LF	\$615.50	230	\$141,565.00	\$700.00	230	\$161,000.00	\$334.00	230	\$143,520.00
62	02420-C	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-1A (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	170	\$82,875.00	\$340.00	170	\$57,800.00	\$410.00	170	\$69,700.00
63	02420-D	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-1B (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	170	\$82,875.00	\$340.00	170	\$57,800.00	\$410.00	170	\$69,700.00
64	02420-E	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-2A (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	135	\$65,812.50	\$340.00	135	\$45,900.00	\$410.00	135	\$55,350.00
65	02420-F	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-2B (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	135	\$65,812.50	\$340.00	135	\$45,900.00	\$410.00	135	\$55,350.00
66	02420-G	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-3A (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	200	\$97,500.00	\$340.00	200	\$68,000.00	\$405.00	200	\$81,000.00
67	02420-H	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-3B (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	200	\$97,500.00	\$340.00	200	\$68,000.00	\$405.00	200	\$81,000.00
68	02420-M	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-8A (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	50	\$24,375.00	\$340.00	50	\$17,000.00	\$415.00	50	\$20,750.00
69	02420-N	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-8B (20" Class 200 DIPS HDPE, DR 11)	LF	\$487.50	50	\$24,375.00	\$340.00	50	\$17,000.00	\$415.00	50	\$20,750.00
70	02420-O	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-9 (30" ASTM D-3262, SN 72, FRP)	LF	\$562.50	120	\$67,740.00	\$500.00	120	\$60,000.00	\$450.00	120	\$54,000.00
71	TP-1A- TP-10A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Revegetation (Drill Seeding with Native Mixture & Hydromulch)	S	\$0.50	67,493	\$33,746.50	\$0.40	67,493	\$26,997.20	\$2.00	67,493	\$134,986.00
72	TP-1A- TP-10A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Revegetation (Drill Seeding with Special Seed Mixture (Poerner Enterprises, Ltd.) & Hydromulch)	S	\$0.50	38,601	\$19,300.50	\$0.30	38,601	\$11,580.30	\$3.00	38,601	\$115,803.00
73	SC-2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS Pole Brace/Guy Wire Relocation (Per Pole)	ALW	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
					<b>Total Lines (1-73)</b>			<b>\$17,374,645.90</b>			<b>\$18,737,440.50</b>			<b>\$19,546,676.50</b>
74	432	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Riprap (Common) with Filter Fabric (2' Min. Thickness)	SY	\$97.00	129	\$12,513.00	\$180.00	129	\$23,220.00	\$500.00	129	\$64,500.00
75	507	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Fence Gate 16' Type 1	EA	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000.00	\$3,910.00	1	\$3,910.00	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500.00
76	508	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Remove and Replace Existing Fencing	LF	\$30.00	50	\$1,500.00	\$110.00	50	\$5,500.00	\$30.00	50	\$1,500.00
77	SP540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control (Segment 1)	LS	\$28,175.00	1	\$28,175.00	\$37,800.00	1	\$37,800.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
78	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Protection	LF	\$0.01	4,343	\$43.43	\$1.00	4,343	\$4,343.00	\$1.00	4,343	\$4,343.00
79	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Watertight)	EA	\$21,975.00	10	\$219,750.00	\$35,000.00	10	\$350,000.00	\$30,700.00	10	\$307,000.00
80	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Watertight, Vented)	EA	\$23,875.00	4	\$95,500.00	\$40,000.00	4	\$160,000.00	\$33,700.00	4	\$134,800.00
81	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 10'-15")(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$400.47	370	\$148,173.90	\$230.00	370	\$85,100.00	\$335.00	370	\$123,950.00
82	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 15'-20")(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$400.47	155	\$62,072.85	\$240.00	155	\$37,200.00	\$335.00	155	\$51,925.00
83	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 20'-25")(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$400.47	70	\$28,032.90	\$260.00	70	\$18,200.00	\$335.00	70	\$23,450.00

RFP price is not the sole contributing factor



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/23/2022

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00503

Job # : 21-4404

Contract No : CO-00503-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : E-54 Sanitary Sewer Project

Time And Date : 6/23/2022 at 2pm

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00503 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00503 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00503 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
84	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 5'-10")(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$370.35	400	\$148,140.00	\$210.00	400	\$84,000.00	\$305.00	400	\$122,000.00
85	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 10'-15")(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$370.35	2,473	\$915,875.55	\$220.00	2,473	\$544,060.00	\$305.00	2,473	\$754,265.00
86	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 15'-20")(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$370.35	770	\$285,169.50	\$230.00	770	\$177,100.00	\$305.00	770	\$234,850.00
87	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 20'-25")(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$370.35	105	\$38,886.75	\$250.00	105	\$26,250.00	\$350.00	105	\$36,750.00
88	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 10'-15")(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$39.28	370	\$14,533.60	\$2.00	370	\$740.00	\$42.00	370	\$15,540.00
89	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 15'-20")(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$39.28	155	\$6,088.40	\$8.00	155	\$1,240.00	\$42.00	155	\$6,510.00
90	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		24" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 20'-25")(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$39.28	70	\$2,749.60	\$8.00	70	\$560.00	\$42.00	70	\$2,940.00
91	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 5'-10")(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$37.70	400	\$15,080.00	\$2.00	400	\$800.00	\$42.00	400	\$16,800.00
92	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 10'-15")(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$37.70	2,473	\$93,232.10	\$8.00	2,473	\$19,784.00	\$42.00	2,473	\$103,866.00
93	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 15'-20")(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$37.70	770	\$29,029.00	\$8.00	770	\$6,160.00	\$42.00	770	\$32,340.00
94	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		21" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 20'-25")(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$37.70	105	\$3,938.50	\$8.00	105	\$840.00	\$50.00	105	\$5,250.00
95	848.7(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Segment B (All Depths) (Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$67.00	4,343	\$290,981.00	\$110.00	4,343	\$477,730.00	\$90.00	4,343	\$390,870.00
96	848.7(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Segment B (All Depths)(Additional Cost to trench a min 60" trench)	LF	\$28.00	4,343	\$121,604.00	\$25.00	4,343	\$108,575.00	\$25.00	4,343	\$108,575.00
97	02300-I	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavations at Vista Ridge Pipeline (JB-4, Seg B)	LF	\$1,517.00	93	\$141,081.00	\$1,200.00	93	\$111,600.00	\$1,300.00	93	\$120,900.00
98	02300-J	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavations at Evans Road (JB-5, Seg B)	LF	\$1,517.00	129	\$195,693.00	\$1,200.00	129	\$154,800.00	\$1,300.00	129	\$167,700.00
99	02420-I	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-4 (21" PVC SDR 26)	LF	\$552.50	93	\$51,382.50	\$550.00	93	\$51,150.00	\$450.00	93	\$41,850.00
100	02420-J	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-5 (21" PVC SDR 26)	LF	\$552.50	129	\$71,272.50	\$550.00	129	\$70,950.00	\$450.00	129	\$58,050.00
101	858(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Class B - 2,000 psi Concrete Encasement	CY	\$132.00	565	\$74,580.00	\$150.00	565	\$84,750.00	\$255.00	565	\$144,075.00
102	858(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Class B - 2,000 psi Concrete Encasement	CY	\$132.00	236	\$31,152.00	\$150.00	236	\$35,400.00	\$255.00	236	\$60,180.00
103	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main TV Inspection, Point (All Sizes) (Segment B)	LF	\$1.25	4,565	\$5,706.25	\$3.00	4,565	\$13,695.00	\$3.00	4,565	\$13,695.00
104	02360-H	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jack and Bore Pits for JB-4 (Includes 2 ea.)	LS	\$25,350.00	1	\$25,350.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
105	02360-I	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jack and Bore Pits for JB-5 (Includes 2 ea.)	LS	\$25,350.00	1	\$25,350.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00
106	TP-1B - TP-3B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Revegetation (Drill Seedingwith Native Mixture & Hydromulch)	SY	\$0.50	20,692	\$10,346.00	\$0.40	20,692	\$8,276.80	\$1.00	20,692	\$20,692.00
				<b>Total Lines (74-106)</b>				<b>\$3,197,002.33</b>			<b>\$2,853,733.80</b>			<b>\$3,271,666.00</b>
107	203.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tack Coat	GAL	\$3.50	127	\$444.50	\$5.00	127	\$635.00	\$5.00	127	\$635.00
108	205.2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete - Type B (10" Thickness)	SY	\$62.00	1,271	\$78,802.00	\$75.00	1,271	\$95,325.00	\$80.00	1,271	\$101,680.00
109	205.4	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete - Type D (2" Thickness)	SY	\$16.50	1,271	\$20,971.50	\$22.00	1,271	\$27,962.00	\$30.00	1,271	\$38,130.00
110	500.1	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Concrete Curb	LF	\$20.00	454	\$9,080.00	\$45.00	454	\$20,430.00	\$20.00	454	\$9,080.00

RFP price is not the sole contributing factor



# San Antonio Water System

## Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/23/2022

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00503

Job # : 21-4404

Contract No : CO-00503-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
 PO Box :2994  
 San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : E-54 Sanitary Sewer Project

Time And Date : 6/23/2022 at 2pm

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00503 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00503 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00503 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
111	SP 540	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Erosion, Sedimentation and Water Pollution Prevention and Control (Segment C)	LS	\$17,500.00	1	\$17,500.00	\$35,800.00	1	\$35,800.00	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000.00
112	550	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Trench Excavation Protection	LF	\$0.01	2,710	\$27.10	\$1.00	2,710	\$2,710.00	\$1.00	2,710	\$2,710.00
113	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Watertight)	EA	\$20,200.00	5	\$101,000.00	\$35,000.00	5	\$175,000.00	\$30,000.00	5	\$150,000.00
114	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (Watertight)	EA	\$27,575.00	1	\$27,575.00	\$40,000.00	1	\$40,000.00	\$38,500.00	1	\$38,500.00
115	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (Vented, Watertight)	EA	\$26,875.00	1	\$26,875.00	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000.00	\$37,500.00	1	\$37,500.00
116	853	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		4' Diameter FRP Sanitary Sewer Manhole (Vented, Watertight)	EA	\$24,875.00	2	\$49,750.00	\$45,000.00	2	\$90,000.00	\$36,500.00	2	\$73,000.00
117	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 5' - 10')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$335.15	680	\$227,902.00	\$140.00	680	\$95,200.00	\$270.00	680	\$183,600.00
118	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 10' - 15')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$335.15	604	\$202,430.60	\$150.00	604	\$90,600.00	\$270.00	604	\$163,080.00
119	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 15' - 20')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$335.15	1,235	\$413,910.25	\$100.00	1,235	\$123,500.00	\$270.00	1,235	\$333,450.00
120	848(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 25' - 30')(Per Detail DD-804-01)	LF	\$335.15	191	\$64,013.65	\$80.00	191	\$15,280.00	\$400.00	191	\$76,400.00
121	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 5' - 10')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$38.00	680	\$25,840.00	\$6.00	680	\$4,080.00	\$42.00	680	\$28,560.00
122	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 10' - 15')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$38.00	604	\$22,952.00	\$7.00	604	\$4,228.00	\$42.00	604	\$25,368.00
123	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 15' - 20')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$38.00	1,235	\$46,930.00	\$8.00	1,235	\$9,880.00	\$42.00	1,235	\$51,870.00
124	848(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		18" PVC SDR 26 (Open Cut 25' - 30')(Additional Cost to install main in a min 60" trench)	LF	\$38.00	191	\$7,258.00	\$9.00	191	\$1,719.00	\$70.00	191	\$13,370.00
125	848.7(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Segment C (All Depths) (Per Detail DD-804-01)	LS	\$67.00	2,710	\$181,570.00	\$120.00	2,710	\$325,200.00	\$90.00	2,710	\$243,900.00
126	848.7(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pipe Excavation/Trenching for Segment C (All Depths)(Additional Cost to trench in min 60" trench)	LS	\$31.00	2,710	\$84,010.00	\$25.00	2,710	\$67,750.00	\$25.00	2,710	\$67,750.00
127	858(SC14.B)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Class B - 2,000 psi Concrete Encasement	CY	\$132.00	120	\$15,840.00	\$150.00	120	\$18,000.00	\$300.00	120	\$36,000.00
128	858(SC14.C)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Class B - 2,000 psi Concrete Encasement	CY	\$132.00	64	\$8,448.00	\$150.00	64	\$9,600.00	\$300.00	64	\$19,200.00
129	02300-A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavation and Primary Reach 1	LF	\$2,242.00	1,964	\$4,403,288.00	\$2,400.00	1,964	\$4,713,600.00	\$2,500.00	1,964	\$4,910,000.00
130	02300-K	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavations at Vista Ridge Pipelines (JB-6, Seg C)	LF	\$1,516.00	90	\$136,440.00	\$1,000.00	90	\$90,000.00	\$1,180.00	90	\$106,200.00
131	02300-L	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Tunnel Excavations at Evans Road (JB-7, Seg C)	LF	\$1,516.00	115	\$174,340.00	\$1,000.00	115	\$115,000.00	\$1,180.00	115	\$135,700.00
132	02360-A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reach 1 Access Shaft	LS	\$137,000.00	1	\$137,000.00	\$300,000.00	1	\$300,000.00	\$770,000.00	1	\$770,000.00
133	02360-B	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reach 1 Intermediate Shaft (with Structure)	LS	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00	\$600,000.00	1	\$600,000.00	\$605,000.00	1	\$605,000.00
134	02360-C	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Reach 1 Recovery Shaft	LS	\$137,500.00	1	\$137,500.00	\$200,000.00	1	\$200,000.00	\$510,000.00	1	\$510,000.00
135	02360-J	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jack and Bore Pits for JB-6 (Includes 2 EA)	LS	\$25,350.00	1	\$25,350.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
136	02360-L	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Jack and Bore Pits for JB-7 (Includes 2 EA)	LS	\$25,350.00	1	\$25,350.00	\$75,000.00	1	\$75,000.00	\$45,000.00	1	\$45,000.00
137	02420-A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in Reach 1 (18" PVC SDR 26)	LF	\$529.00	1,964	\$1,038,956.00	\$530.00	1,964	\$1,040,920.00	\$645.00	1,964	\$1,266,780.00
138	02420-K	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-6 (18" PVC SDR 26)	LF	\$533.50	90	\$48,015.00	\$530.00	90	\$47,700.00	\$450.00	90	\$40,500.00

RFP price is not the sole contributing factor



**San Antonio Water System**  
Solicitation Vendor Price List

Run Date 06/23/2022

Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00503

Job # : 21-4404

Contract No : CO-00503-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**  
PO Box :2994  
San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449  
**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : E-54 Sanitary Sewer Project

Time And Date : 6/23/2022 at 2pm

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00503 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00503 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00503 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
139	02420-L	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Installation of Carrier Pipe in JB-7 (18" PVC SDR 26)	LF	\$533.50	115	\$61,352.50	\$530.00	115	\$60,950.00	\$455.00	115	\$52,325.00
140	866	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Sewer Main TV Inspection, Post (All Sizes) (Segment C)	LF	\$1.25	4,879	\$6,098.75	\$3.00	4,879	\$14,637.00	\$3.00	4,879	\$14,637.00
141	SC-2	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		CPS Pole Relocation Allowance	ALW	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	1	\$12,000.00
142	TP-1C - TP-3C	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Revegetation (Drill Seedingwith Native Mixture & Hydromulch)	SY	\$0.50	15,825	\$7,912.50	\$0.40	15,825	\$6,330.00	\$2.00	15,825	\$31,650.00
					<b>Total lines (107-142)</b>			<b>\$7,946,732.35</b>			<b>\$8,747,236.00</b>			<b>\$10,258,575.00</b>
143	852	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Testing and Acceptance of Sanitary Sewer Manholes (All Types)	LS	\$25,000.00	1	\$25,000.00	\$15,800.00	1	\$15,800.00	\$60,000.00	1	\$60,000.00
144	01510-A	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Temporary Void Protection (4-ft by 8-ft Plywood Sheet)	EA	\$100.00	20	\$2,000.00	\$540.00	20	\$10,800.00	\$500.00	20	\$10,000.00
145	01510-B(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pea Gravel -Filled Polypropylene Bags (1-cu.ft) in trench	EA	\$25.00	100	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	100	\$20,000.00
146	01510-B(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Pea Gravel -Filled Polypropylene Bags (1-cu.ft) Underground	EA	\$30.00	100	\$3,000.00	\$5.00	100	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	100	\$20,000.00
147	01510-C(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		3 to 5 Inch Rock in Trench	CY	\$60.00	20	\$1,200.00	\$40.00	20	\$800.00	\$50.00	20	\$1,000.00
148	01510-C(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		3 to 5 Inch Rock Underground	CY	\$65.00	100	\$6,500.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	100	\$5,000.00
149	01510-D	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Filter Fabric for Feature Mitigation	SY	\$25.00	100	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	100	\$100.00	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00
150	01510-E(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Low Slump Concrete in Trench	CY	\$200.00	50	\$10,000.00	\$210.00	50	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	50	\$7,500.00
151	01510-E(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Low Slump Concrete Underground	CY	\$250.00	50	\$12,500.00	\$220.00	50	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	50	\$7,500.00
152	01510-F	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Special Trench Safety Association with Observation of Voids	LS	\$20.00	100	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	100	\$100.00	\$300.00	100	\$30,000.00
153	01510-G(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Downtime Association with Observation of Voids in Trenches	MD	\$3,250.00	10	\$32,500.00	\$10,100.00	10	\$101,000.00	\$10,000.00	10	\$100,000.00
154	01510-G(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Downtime Association with Observation of Voids in Shafts	MD	\$3,600.00	10	\$36,000.00	\$8,900.00	10	\$89,000.00	\$7,500.00	10	\$75,000.00
155	01510-G(c)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Downtime Association with Observation of Voids in Tunnels	MD	\$3,600.00	20	\$72,000.00	\$8,220.00	20	\$164,400.00	\$7,500.00	20	\$150,000.00
156	01510-H(a)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Construct Tunnel Bulkhead and Drill Fill Hole From Surface	LS	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000.00	\$55,900.00	1	\$55,900.00	\$100,000.00	1	\$100,000.00
157	01510-H(b)	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Grout from Surface to Fill Feature	CY	\$200.00	100	\$20,000.00	\$560.00	100	\$56,000.00	\$1,000.00	100	\$100,000.00
158	01510-I	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Supply and install Mine Hoop (underground)	CF	\$20.00	400	\$8,000.00	\$560.00	400	\$224,000.00	\$180.00	400	\$72,000.00
159	01510-J	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Install Structural Steel (underground)	LB	\$3.00	3,000	\$9,000.00	\$28.00	3,000	\$84,000.00	\$25.00	3,000	\$75,000.00
160	02420-P	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Final QA/QC Survey	LS	\$500.00	1	\$500.00	\$11,200.00	1	\$11,200.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
					<b>Total lines (143-160)</b>			<b>\$253,200.00</b>			<b>\$844,100.00</b>			<b>\$845,000.00</b>
161	100	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Mobilization (Maximum 10% of ITEMS 1-142)	LS	\$2,200,000.00	1	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,500,000.00	1	\$2,500,000.00	\$2,700,000.00	1	\$2,700,000.00
162	101	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Preparation of Right-of-Way (Maximum 5% of ITEMS 1-142)	LS	\$1,000,000.00	1	\$1,000,000.00	\$1,200,000.00	1	\$1,200,000.00	\$1,350,000.00	1	\$1,350,000.00
163	102	General Sanitary Sewer Bid Items		Intermediate Demobilization and Remobilization	EA	\$15,000.00	1	\$15,000.00	\$74,200.00	1	\$74,200.00	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000.00
					<b>Total lines (161-163)</b>			<b>\$3,215,000.00</b>			<b>\$3,774,200.00</b>			<b>\$4,060,000.00</b>
					<b>Total Bid Price</b>			<b>\$31,986,580.58</b>			<b>\$34,956,710.30</b>			<b>\$37,981,917.50</b>

RFCSP price is not the sole contributing factor



Prepared By : R. Lockhart

Solicitation No : CO-00503

Job # : 21-4404

Contract No : CO-00503-01

**SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM**

PO Box :2994

San Antonio,Texas, 78298-2449

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

Proposal : E-54 Sanitary Sewer Project

Time And Date : 6/23/2022 at 2pm

Price List

Line No	Item No	Quote Category	SOV Item	Item Description	Unit	CO-00503 - 1_S J LOUIS CONS OF TX LTD LLP			CO-00503 - 2_THALLE CONSTRUCTION CO INC			CO-00503 - 3_D GUERRA CONSTRUCTION LLC		
						Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount	Unit Price	Quantity	Total Amount
Calendar Days To Complete :			471											

RFCSP price is not the sole contributing factor